

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17169/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 14/11/2003 in WP No. 1761/2002 of The
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

DY. DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION, NAGPUR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANGAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., application for permission to file additional documents

and prayer for interim relief and office report))

Date: 02/05/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukesh K. Giri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Respondent-In-Person

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

who is appearing as

We consider it a fit case to extend legal aid to the respondent,

a party in person. Accordingly, the Secretary to the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee may take

steps to nominate a counsel for the respondent. Learned counsel for the State will furnish the relevant

papers to the Secretary. Post after summer vacation.

dwaj)

(Meenu Sethi)

(Pushap Lata Bhar

Court Master

Court Master

